

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 431

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Queen Anne’s County” and substitute “Calvert County, Queen Anne’s County, and St. Mary’s County”; in line 3, after “in” insert “Calvert County,”; in line 4, after “County” insert “, and St. Mary’s County”; in the same line, after “in” insert “Calvert County,”; and in line 5, after “County” insert “, and St. Mary’s County”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, after line 16, insert:

“(2) CALVERT COUNTY,”;

and in lines 17, 18, and 19, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)”, “(4)”, and “(5)”, respectively.

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 3, and 4, strike “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, and “(8)”, respectively, and substitute “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, and “(9)”, respectively; after line 4, insert:

“(10) ST. MARY’S COUNTY,”;

and in lines 5, 6, and 7, strike “(9)”, “(10)”, and “(11)”, respectively, and substitute “(11)”, “(12)”, and “(13)”, respectively.